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The Sharebrokers Act, 1908.-Amendments to Riiles of the I 
Stock Exchange Association of New Zealand. 

Head Office; Stamp Duties Office, 
Welliugton, 24th December, 19~6. 

T HE following amendments to the rules of the Stock 
Exchange Association of New Zealand have, as re­

quired by the provisions of section 11 of the Sharebrokers 
Act, 1908, as amended by section 17 (1) (d) of the Fiuance 
Act, 1931 (No. 4), been approved by His Excellency the 
Governm·~General in Council. 

J\11. J. SAVAGE, 
For Minister of Stamp Duties. 

STOCK EXCHANGE ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND. 

Amendments and additions to rules · passed at the annual 
general meeting of the Stock Exchange Association of Now 
Zealand held in Wellington on 4th November, 1936. 
Riile 46 : Amend to read :-

On Rights to New Issues: Unless authorized to the con­
trary by the Executive at the time the rights are issued the 
rates of brokerage shall be-

To Sellers: Rates as above on price of rights. 
To Buyers : Rates as above on the price of the rights, 

plus the amount of calls required to convert them into 
transferable shares. 

Rule 83 : Alter the number of days from f4 to 28. 

Rule 83 ( a J : Add the followiug :-
It shall not be mourn bent upon a member to accept a 

marked transfer of iuvestment shares where there are less 
than fourteen days in the case of transfers of shares on an 
Australian Register and seven days iu the case of transfers 
of shares on a New Zealand Register before the expiry of 
the period for which scrip is beiug held in support. 

Oonscience-rnoney received. 

The Treasury, 
Wellington, 13th January, 1937. 

I HEREBY acknowleige receipt of the following amounts 
forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to 

the New Zealand Government:-
5s. and £2 forwarded to the Customs Department. 
2s. 6d. and £4 forwarded to the Railways Department. 
16s. forwarded to the Public Works Department. 
Ss., ls. 3d., 10s., and £1 forwarded to the Treasury. 

G. C. RODDA, 
Secretary to the Treasury. 

Land and Income Tax (Anniial) Act, 1936. 

INCOME-TAX PAYABLE. 

B y Order iu Council, made and issued by His Excellency 
the Governor-General in Council on the 9th day of 

October, 1936, under the authority of the above Act, it was 
determined that the duty by way of income-tax, leviable • 
under section 3 of the said Act, should be paid in one sum on 
Monday, the 8th day of February, 1937, at the office of the 
Commissioner of Taxes, Government Buildings, vVellington, 
C. I ; and, in accordance with such Order in Council, I hereby 
give notice that the said duty will be payable accordingly. 
Additional tax will accrue if the tax is not paid on or before 
1st J\llarch, 1937. The liability to pay is not suspended by 
any objection. The tax should be paid on or before the 
prescribed date, otherwise the additional percentage accrues ; 
any overpayment will be adjusted by refirnd. 

Tbe demands will be posted from the office of the Com: 
missioner of Taxes on or about 1st February, 1937. Demands 
must be presented with all payments, and taxpayers who 
expect a demand and do not receive one should notify me 
of the fact. 

C. E. DOWLAND, 
Cornrnissioncr of Ta:x;es. 

Sale of Unclaimed Property. 

Police Department, 
Welliugton, 8th January, 1937. 

I T is here by notified that unclaimed property in the hands 
of the police at the various police-stations will, if not 

claimed before Saturday, the 13th February, 19:!7, be sold 
thereafter by public auction. 

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be obtained 
from the Superiutendent or Inspector of Police in charge of 
the district. 

D. J. CUMJ\IIINGS, Commissioner of Police. 
-------- --------·----·-

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931. 

Native Land Court Office, 
Wai:iganui, 5th January, 1937. 

I T is hereby notified that the order of adoption as set out 
in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Native 

Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 
1931. 

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 
ADOPTING parent : Te Rangiirihau. . 
Adopted child : Naki Kira, alias Naki Kira Rua Potonia. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-ElecUon to administer Estates, 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer ,n 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No., 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

22 

Name. Occupation. Residence. Date 
of Death. 

Election Testate or Date I 
filed. I Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

-~----~---------- ~-----

115/10/36 
I 9/12/36 
:21/11/36 
31/10/26 

Bardwell, Susan .. 
Brook, Harriet .. 
Cameron, Ernest John 
Chavannes, Christina 

Colquhoun 
Coster, David 
Daniels, Ada 
Emery, Rachel 
Holwell, Margaret 
Hulley, Florence Emily 
Laiu, William 
Larsen, Peter 
J\llann, Anna Caroline 
Miller, Ellen 

J\lloss, Abraham .. 

McCuskcr, John 
McDonald, Andrew 
l\foFarlane, William 

Praiu, David 
Simpkiu, William James .. 
Tapp, Frank Herbert 

Vassallo, Amelia Georgina 
Viucenza Nile 

Wright, Mary Ann 

Widow 

Cl~~k .. 
Widow 

Labourer 
Widow 

l\tra':ried woman .. 
Spinster 
Gardener 
Retired la bourcr 
J\llarried woman .. 

Retired theatrical 
manager 

Labourer 
Carpenter 
Engine-driver 

Labourer 
V\r ar-pensioner 
Farmer 

Spiuster 

Widow 

Dunedin 
,, 

llfataura 
Wanganui 

l\fataura Island .. 
Dunedin 
St. Andrews 
Karapiro 
J\llasterton 
Dunedin 
Gore 
Whangarci 
Nelson, formerly 

Richmond 
Wellington 

Napier 
Dunedin 
J\llangapeehi, form-

erly Hamilton 
Hampden 
Dunediu 
Te Miro, formerly 

Leamiugton 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Public Trust Office,.Wellington, Hth January, 1937. 

22/11/36 
29/11/36 
26/ll/36 
12/12/25 
25/11/36 

12/9/36 
20/11/36 
4/11/36 

24/10/36 

17/11/36 

2/9/36 
3/12/36 

10/10/36 

26/11/36 
2/ll/36 

25/11/36 

20/11/12 

18/11/36 

7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 

7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 

7/1/37 

7/1/37 
7/1/37 
7/1/37 

7 /1/37 
7/1/3'7 
7/1/37 

7/1/37 

7/1/37 

rrestate 

Int~~tate 

Tcst'~te 

Int~~tate 

" Testate 

Intestate 

Test~te 

Intestate 

Testate 

Dunedin. 

" In vercargill. 
Wellington. 

Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 

Wellington. 

Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

-------- -- -----
E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


