The Sharebrokers Act, 1908.—Amendments to Rules of the Stock Exchange Association of New Zealand.

Head Office, Stamp Duties Office,
Wellington, 24th December, 1936.

THE following amendments to the rules of the Stock
Exchange Association of New Zealand have, as required by the provisions of section 11 of the Sharebrokers
Act, 1908, as amended by section 17 (1) (d) of the Finance
Act, 1931 (No. 4), been approved by His Excellency the
Governor-General in Council.

M. J. SAVAGE

M. J. SAVAGE, For Minister of Stamp Duties.

STOCK EXCHANGE ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND.

Amendments and additions to rules passed at the annual general meeting of the Stock Exchange Association of New Zealand held in Wellington on 4th November, 1936.

Rule 46: Amend to read:

On Rights to New Issues: Unless authorized to the contrary by the Executive at the time the rights are issued the rates of brokerage shall be-

To Sellers: Rates as above on price of rights.

To Buyers: Rates as above on the price of the rights, plus the amount of calls required to convert them into transferable shares.

Rule 83: Alter the number of days from 14 to 28.

Rule 83 (a): Add the following:—

It shall not be incumbent upon a member to accept a marked transfer of investment shares where there are less than fourteen days in the case of transfers of shares on an Australian Register and seven days in the case of transfers of shares on a New Zealand Register before the expiry of the period for which scrip is being held in support.

#### Conscience-money received.

Wellington, 13th January, 1937. HEREBY acknowledge receipt of the following amounts forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to the New Zealand Government:—

5s. and £2 forwarded to the Customs Department. 2s. 6d. and £4 forwarded to the Railways Department. 16s. forwarded to the Public Works Department. 8s., 1s. 3d., 10s., and £1 forwarded to the Treasury.

G. C. RODDA, Secretary to the Treasury. Land and Income Tax (Annual) Act, 1936.

#### INCOME-TAX PAYABLE,

BY Order in Council, made and issued by His Excellency the Governor-General in Council on the 9th day of the Governor-General in Council on the 9th day of October, 1936, under the authority of the above Act, it was determined that the duty by way of income-tax, leviable under section 3 of the said Act, should be paid in one sum on Monday, the 8th day of February, 1937, at the office of the Commissioner of Taxes, Government Buildings, Wellington, C. I; and, in accordance with such Order in Council, I hereby give notice that the said duty will be payable accordingly. Additional tax will accrue if the tax is not paid on or before 1st March, 1937. The liability to pay is not suspended by any objection. The tax should be paid on or before the prescribed date, otherwise the additional percentage accrues; any overpayment will be adjusted by refund.

The demands will be posted from the office of the Commissioner of Taxes on or about 1st February, 1937. Demands must be presented with all payments, and taxpayers who expect a demand and do not receive one should notify me of the fact.

C. E. DOWLAND, Commissioner of Taxes.

### Sale of Unclaimed Property.

Police Department,

Wellington, 8th January, 1937.

IT is hereby notified that unclaimed property in the hands of the police at the various police-stations will, if not claimed before Saturday, the 13th February, 1937, be sold the professor by multipage and the professor by the pr thereafter by public auction.

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be obtained from the Superintendent or Inspector of Police in charge of the district.

D. J. CUMMINGS, Commissioner of Police.

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931.

Native Land Court Office,

Wanganui, 5th January, 1937.

I T is hereby notified that the order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Native Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931.

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

# SCHEDULE.

Adopting parent: Te Rangiirihau Adopted child: Naki Kira, alias Naki Kira Rua Potonia.

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Bardwell, Susan	Widow	Dunedin	15/10/36	7/1/37	Testate	Dunedin.
2	Brook, Harriet	,,	,,	9/12/36	7/1/37	,,	,,
3	Cameron, Ernest John	Clerk	Mataura	21/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Invercargill.
4	Chavannes, Christina Colquhoun	Widow	Wanganui	31/10/26	7/1/37	Intestate	Wellington.
5	Coster, David	Labourer	Mataura Island	22/11/36	7/1/37	٠,,	Invercargill.
6	Daniels, Ada	Widow	Dunedin	29/11/36	7/1/37	Testate	Dunedin.
7	Emery, Rachel	,,	St. Andrews	26/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Christehurch.
8	Holwell, Margaret	Married woman	Karapiro	12/12/25	7/1/37	Intestate	Auckland.
9	Hulley, Florence Emily	Spinster	Masterton	25/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Wellington.
10	Lain, William	Gardener	Dunedin	12/9/36	7/1/37	,,	Dunedin.
11	Larsen, Peter	Retired labourer	Gore	20/11/36	7/1/37	Testate	Invercargill.
12	Mann, Anna Caroline	Married woman	Whangarei	4/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Auckland.
13	Miller, Ellen	,,	Nelson, formerly Richmond	24/10/36	7/1/37	,,	Nelson.
14	Moss, Abraham	Retired theatrical manager	Wellington	17/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Wellington.
15	McCusker, John	Labourer	Napier	2/9/36	7/1/37	,,	Napier.
6	McDonald, Andrew	Carpenter	Dunedin	3/12/36	7/1/37	,,	Dunedin.
17	McFarlane, William	Engine-driver	Mangapeehi, formerly Hamilton	10/10/36	7/1/37	,,	Auckland.
18	Prain, David	Labourer	Hampden	26/11/36	7/1/37	Intestate	Dunedin.
19	Simpkin, William James	War-pensioner	Dunedin	2/11/36	7/1/37	,,	Napier.
20	Tapp, Frank Herbert	Farmer	Te Miro, formerly Leamington	25/11/36	7/1/37	Testate	Auckland.
21	Vassallo, Amelia Georgina Vincenza Nile	Spinster	Auckland	20/11/12	7/1/37	Intestate	,,
22	Wright, Mary Ann	Widow	Christchurch	18/11/36	7/1/37	Testate	Christchurch.